TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM607149

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TGC Acquisition, LLC		08/06/2005	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOTWORK-USA LLC	
Street Address:	223 Gold Rush Road	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40503	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1088317	HOTWORK	
Registration Number:	2408482	HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8592520779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592520889 Email: robin@iplaw1.net Andrew D. Dorisio **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1374-005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Dorisio	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amendment to Articles#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0347

900578648

0616828.06

PBlevins LAOA

Trey Grayson
Secretary of State
Received and Filed
08/10/2005 11:46:29 AM
Fee Receipt: \$40.00

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZOF TGC ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned hereby adopts the following amendment to the Articles of Organization pursuant to Chapter 275.030 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes:

Article FIRST of the Articles of Organization shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 FIRST: The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is HOTWORK-

2. This amendment was duly adopted on August 6, 2005 by the members of the Company in accordance with the Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this 6th day of August, 2005.

TGC ACOUISITION LLC

Name: Tha

Title: MANA

1489264.1

USA LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0348